HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 405 by Representative Wright

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 21, change "twenty-seven" to "twenty-six" 2

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 31 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 22 and insert the
- 5 following:

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16 17

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- 6 "(a) Three members appointed by the speaker of the House of 7 Representatives. 8
 - (b) Three members appointed by the president of the Senate.
 - (c) Three members appointed by the chief justice of the Louisiana Supreme Court.
 - (d) Three members appointed by the governor.
 - (e) One member appointed by the lieutenant governor.
 - (f) One member appointed by the secretary of state.
 - (g) One member appointed by the attorney general.
 - (h) One member appointed by the treasurer.
 - (i) One member appointed by the commissioner of agriculture.
 - (j) One member appointed by the commissioner of insurance.
- 18 (k) One member appointed by the Louisiana District Attorneys 19 Association.
 - (i) One member appointed by the Louisiana School Boards Association.
 - (i) One member appointed by the Louisiana Municipal Association.
 - (k) One member appointed by the Police Jury Association of Louisiana.
 - (1) One member appointed by the Louisiana Assessors' Association.
 - (m) One member appointed by the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association.
 - (n) One member appointed by the Louisiana Clerks of Court Association.
- 29 One member appointed by the Louisiana District Judges (o) 30 Association."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 6, line 25, change "thirty-two" to "thirty-one" 32
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 34 On page 6, line 28, change "twenty-seven" to "twenty-six"